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GROUND FLOOR AREA 19850 m2 ( 2134 SQUARES )
FIRST FLOOR AREA 105.61 m2 ( 1136 SQUARES )
TOTAL 304.11 3270
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GROUND FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE FIRST FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK | NIDTH TYPE MARK NIDTH TYPE

1 1840 2/920 GLASS DOORS 14 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

2 1640 2/820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR 15 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR 8

3 1840 2/920 EXTERNAL GLASS DOOR 16 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR Z

4 120 2/720 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR 17 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR 3

5 520 2/520 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR S

6 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR 0

T &20 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR FIRST FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE %

& 120 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR

q 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR MARK |HEIGHT | NIDTH TYPE REMARKS g

10 820 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR Na 1800 1010 FIXED ININDOW TBC. 0

1 2020 820 DOOR, 1200 SIDELITE, 400 OVERLITE W10 2400 2010 |AANING ANDOW  |TBC. f

12 120 2/720 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR W11 2400 2010 |AANING ANDOW  |TB.C. 0

13 920 EXTERNAL GLASS DOOR W12 2400 2010 |AANING ANDOW  |TB.C. g
NE 1500 1810 FIXED IWNINDOW TBC. a
W14 600 2110 FIXED ININDOW TBC. L

GROUND FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE NE 600 1510  |FIXED NINDOW TBC. 5

W16 600 1510 FIXED ININDOW TBC. z

MARK |HEIGHT | NIDTH TYPE REMARKS W17 600 2110 FIXED IWNINDOW TBC.

W1 2600 2010 |AANING NINDOWN  |TB.C.

N2 2600 2010 |AANING NINDOWN  |TB.C.

N3 2600 2010 ANANING NNDOWN | TB.C. ROOF WINDOW SCHEDULE

N4 2600 2010 |AANING NINDOWN  |TB.C.

W5 2600 |2010 |AANING NINDOAN  |TBC. MARK HEIGHT | NIDTH TYPE REMARKS

NS 1800 2010 FIXED WINDOW TBC. W18 1400 800 VELUX SKYLIGHT ELEC. OPEN

FOR W6 ¢ WT REFER TO SOUTHERN ELEVATION FOR DIMENSIONS Al 1400 800 VELUX SKYLIGHT _ |ELEC. OPEN

ALUMINIUM CAPRAL 400 NARROWLINE FRAMES,
NWINDONWS DOUBLE GLAZING COMPLETE WITH FLY SCREENS
ALL NINDOW MEASUREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING
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IMPORTANT:

PLEASE REFER TO ENERGY ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR FULL DETAILS.

ENERGY ASSESSMENT IS BASED ON NINDOW TYPES AS NOTED IN THE REPORT.

IF A LESSER PERFORMANCE WINDOW IS CHOSEN OR ANY OTHER ASFECT OF THE
BUILDING 1S5 MODIFIED, A NEWN ENERGY ASSESSMENT WILL BE REQUIRED.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING
PENETRATIONS.
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PARAPET

1000
O/H

CHIMNEYS ¢ FLUES

TO AS2915

MUST BE PROVIDED WITH
A DAMPER OR FLAFP

IN ACCORDANCE WNITH
3.12.3.1 OF THE BCA 2014

PARAPET

W18

GUTTER

ROOF PLAN

1:100

ROOF PLUMBING NOTES:

GUTTER INSTALLATION

TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BCA 2014 PART 3.5.2.4.
WITH FALL NO LESS THAN
1:100 FOR BOX GUTTERS
1:500 FOR EAVES GUTTER

UNLESS FIXED TO METAL FASCIA
EAVES GUTTER TO BE FIXED
@ 1200 CRS MAX.

VALLEY GUTTERS ON A ROOF WITH A PITCH:
A) MORE THAT 12.5° DEGREES - MUST

HAVE A NIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN

400mm AND ROOF OVERHANG OF NOT
LESS THAN 150mm EACH SIDE OFVALLEY
GUTTER.

B) LESS THAN 12.5° DEGREES, MUST BE
DESIGNED AS A BOX GUTTER.

LAP GUTTERS 75mm IN THE DIRECTION
OF FLOW, RIVET & SEAL WNITH AN
APPROVED SILICONE SEALANT.

DONNPIPE POSITIONS SHONWN ON THIS
PLAN ARE NOMINAL ONLY.

EXACT LOCATION & NUMBER OF D.P'S
REQUIRED ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WTH BCA CLAUSE 3.5.2.5 REQUIREMENTS.
SPACING BETWEEN DONNPIPES MUST NOT
BE MORE THAN 12m & NITHIN 1.2m FROM A
VALLEY GUTTER.

METAL SHEETING ROOF TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BCA 2014 3.5.1.3.

REFER TO TABLE 3.5.3.1a FOR ACCEFPTABLE
CORROSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING,
REFER TO TABLE 3.5.1.2 FOR ACCEPTABILITY OF
CONTACT BETWEEN DIFFERENT ROOFING
MATERIALS.

REFER TO BCA 2014 3.5.1.3. FOR FIXING, SHEET
LAYING SEQUENCE, FASTENER FREQUENCY FOR
TRANVERSE FLASHINGS AND CAPPINGS, ANTI
CAPILLARY BREAKS, FLASHING DETAILS.

ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS.

ADDITIONAL ROOF LOAD
NO SOLAR P.V. SYSTEM HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR,
NO SOLAR HOT NWATER HAS BEEN ALLOWED FOR.
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